

Resurface Various Streets, 2021 - Phase 2							
NO.	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Highland Paving Company		Barnhill Contracting Company	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMT
Street Construction							
1	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance and Permits	1	LS	\$ 112,900.00	\$ 112,900.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 100,500.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 98,490.00	\$ 98,490.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Curb and Gutter	120	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphalt Pavement	12,886	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,886.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,886.00
5	Unclassified Excavation	1500	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	Undercut Excavation	50	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
7	Select Borrow	50	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
8	Replace Curb & Gutter	120	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00
9	Adjust Existing Manhole	280	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 77,000.00
10	Adjust Existing Watervalue	168	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 46,200.00
11	Adjustment Ring	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00
12	Profile by Milling Bituminous Pavement, (0"-2" Depth)	39,681	SY	\$ 2.45	\$ 97,218.45	\$ 1.65	\$ 65,473.65
13	Incidental by Milling Bituminous Pavement, (0"-2" Depth)	500	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,750.00
14	Bituminous Concrete Base Course (Type 25.0 B)	50	TN	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00
15	Bituminous Concrete Binder Course (Type I 19.0 B)	2,938	TN	\$ 120.00	\$ 352,560.00	\$ 95.60	\$ 280,872.80
16	Bituminous Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (Type S 9.5 B)	9,342	TN	\$ 51.00	\$ 476,442.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 441,409.50
17	Bituminous Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course (Type S 9.5 B)	9,181	TN	\$ 51.00	\$ 468,231.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 422,326.00
18	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, Grade PG 64-22	1,425	TN	\$ 324.00	\$ 461,700.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 511,575.00
19	Crack Sealing Asphalt	25	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,625.00
20	Incidental Stone	17	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00
21	Shoulder Re-Construction, (Sod, Centipede)	1,500	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00
22	Remove and Replace Pre-Cast Manhle Slab	2	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00
23	Retrofit Existing ADA Wheelchair Ramp, Concrete with Truncated Domes	7	SY	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00
24	ADA Wheelchair Ramp, Concrete with Truncated Domes	5	SY	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
				Street Construction Bid	\$ 2,258,127.45		\$ 2,031,642.95
Thermoplastic Pavement Markings							
25	(4"), White, 90 mils (Multi-use Line, Edge line)	10,000	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 12,500.00
26	Symbols, White, 120 mils (Left Turn Arrow)	2	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
27	Symbols, White, 120 mils (Right Turn Arrow)	2	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
28	(24") White, 120 mils, (Stop Bar Line)	120	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00
29	(4") Yellow, 120 mils, (Centerline)	5000	LF	\$ 1.35	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 6,750.00
30	White 120 mils Characters (SCHOOL)	12	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
				Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	\$ 23,670.00		\$ 23,670.00
Total Cost: (Street Construction+Thermoplastic Pavement Markings)					\$ 2,281,797.45		\$ 2,055,312.95